FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 10-21-1998



100856417

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

ED 17 12 11 7:57

TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
X New	Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year X Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name HEURIKON CORPORATION	Month Day Year 2/26/98						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association							
Other	:						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name ARTESYN COMMUNICATION PROD	UCTS, INC.						
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 8310 Excelsior Drive							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Madison City	Wisconsin/USA 53717 State/Country Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other	representative a double attached. (Designation must be a separate						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (081-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Best documents to be a recorded writte some intended and the proposition of the proposition

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

40.00 0P 125.00 0P

10/20/1998 BHGUYEN 00000271 1567673

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington English

Wisconsin

REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0613

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	161 8B	Page	2		Department of Commerce ont and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name [N/A							
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 608-283-1733								
Name	Attorney Joseph	W. Byrne						
Address (line 1)	Boardman, Suhr,	Curry & Field						
Address (line 2)	1 S. Pinckney Street, 4th Floor							
Address (line 3)	Madison. WI 537	03						
Address (line 4)								
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1								
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) 6 Mark if additional numbers attached								
!	Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)							
	demark Application Ni				s)			
	demark Application Ni		1567673	1571670	1577011			
	demark Application Ni							
	demark Application Ni		1567673	1571670	1577011			
Number of		he total number of pr	1567673 1917226	1571670	1577011			
	Properties Enter to		1567673 1917226 operties involved.	1571670 1917227 # 6	1577011			
Number of Fee Amour	Properties Enter to Fee Among Payment:	he total number of properties L	1567673 1917226 operties involved.	1571670 1917227 # 6	1577011			
Number of Fee Amour Method of	Properties Enter to Fee Among Payment:	he total number of properties L Enclosed X D	1567673 1917226 coperties involved. isted (37 CFR 3.41 eposit Account charged to the account.)	# 6 \$ 165.00	1577011			
Number of Fee Amour Method of	Properties Enter to Fee Among Payment: Account	he total number of properties L Enclosed X D or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	1567673 1917226 coperties involved. isted (37 CFR 3.41 eposit Account charged to the account.)	# 6 # 6 # 02-2850	1577011			
Number of Fee Amour Method of Deposit A (Enter for	Properties Enter to Fee Among Payment: Account	he total number of properties L Enclosed X D or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	1567673 1917226 coperties involved. isted (37 CFR 3.41 eposit Account charged to the account.) Number:	# 6 # 6 # 02-2850	1577011 2042776			

Signature

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0614 United States of America

State of Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Present Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RICHARD L. DEAN, Secretary, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that

ARTESYN COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS, INC.

is a domestic corporation organized under the laws of this state and that its date of incorporation is DECEMBER 18, 1991.

I further certify that said corporation filed an Amendment on February 27, 1998 (effective date February 26, 1998) changing the corporate name from HEURIKON CORPORATION to the present name of ARTESYN COMMUNICATION PRODUCTS, INC.

I further certify that said corporation has, during its most recently completed report year, filed with this department an annual report required by sec. 180.1622, 180.1921, or 181.651 of the Wisconsin Statutes, and that it has not filed articles of dissolution.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department on SEPTEMBER 11, 1998.

Richard L. Dean, Secretary
Department of Financial Institutions

3x: Patricia Weber

Of Financia, Individual of Wiscons and Miscons and Mis

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0615 Attorney Docket No.: 22250-0

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION (TRADEMARKS)

Recordation in the Assignment Division of Change of Name relating to Trademark Registration Numbers:

1,567,673, 1,571,670, 1,577,011, 1,917,226, 1,917,227 and 2,042,776

Filing Date:

October 7, 1998

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify that the attached papers, consisting of:

- (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Trademarks) (2 pages).
- (2) Certificate of Status from State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions (1 page)
- (3) Check No. 33582 for \$165.00

concerning the above-specified Trademarks are being deposited herewith with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail on October 7, 1997 in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231.

Pat Ghena Name Printed

ígnature

BOARDMAN, SUHR, CURRY & FIELD One South Pinckney Street Madison, Wisconsin 53701-0927

RECORDED: 10/13/1998

Phone: (608) 257-9521 Fax: (608) 283-1709 F:\DOCS\WD\22250\0\PG2916.WPD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0616